To:

DISTRICT STAFF OFFICER - INFORMATION SERVICES
DISTRICT 11 NORTH

Mary Kirkwood, DCO
Dean McFarren, COS
Georgieanna Scheuerman, DSO-SR

From: Anita Farnholtz, DSO-IS

Date: November 30, 2019

HIGHLIGHTS

Answered questions from members and officers and sent requested reports.

Set up READ ONLY AUXDATA access for members at request of IS officers.
Attended Flotilla 88 meeting and participated in QE session, November 9.
Attended District Board & Staff meeting and Memorial service at CGl, November
16.

Division 8 Webinar, November 13, cancelled.

Please remind members to attempt to send their Information Services officers all
hours for 2019, before the end of December. (AUXDATA continues to be
temperamental.)

Information Services Officers continue to update AUXDATA with information from
Form 7028. Robert Aston monitors input information in AUXDATA. (Please see
Status Report at end of this report).

Rob Firehock is working on District Information Services website.

Two members, Rodney Collins, 8-39 and Robert Waterman, 35, have been
chosen to attend the next AUX 10 (AUXDATA & AUXINFO) C-School in St. Louis,
MO, January 18.

AUXCT - CORE TRAINING. Some classes taken in 2014 need to be repeated
in 2019 (NTC).

BQC II. Needs to be taken before the end of 2019, by all members who enrolled
after February 1, 2018. (AUXLMS)

Continue to provide Administrative Assistance at DIRAUX one day a week

EVENTS, DATES AND LOCATIONS

December 7, Division 8 Change of Watch, Benbow Historic Inn, Garberville, CA
December 14, Flotilla 88 Change of Watch, Twin Pine Casino & Hotel,
Middletown, CA

January 18 & 19, PCA Fair, CGl, Alameda

January 22, next DSO-IS webinar

February 19, District Board and Staff Meeting (webinar)



* March 27-29, D-Train, Sparks, NV
* April 15, District Board and Staff Meeting (webinar)



Skills Bank and & Open 7028 Status Report

As of: December 1, 2019
ALL DISTRICTS

M ith
District Members embers wit

Skills/Occ.

1NR 2065 1036
7 4378 2976
1SR 2864 1320
13 939 633
11NR 1187 687
9CR 885 578
5NR 1743 1020
8WR 985 671
8CR 1353 921
5SR 2289 1604
8ER 1020 668
9ER 762 472
9WR 959 686
17 272 138
11SR 1542 897
14 354 189

TOTALS 23597 14496

PILOT DISTRICTS

M ith
District Members embers wit

Skills/Occ.

13 939 633
11NR 1187 687
9CR 885 578
5SR 2289 1604
9ER 762 472
9WR 959 686
TOTALS 7021 4660

% in
Skills Bank

50%
68%
46%
67%
58%
65%
59%
68%
68%
70%
65%
62%
72%
51%
58%
53%

61%

% in
Skills Bank

67%
58%
65%
70%
62%
72%

66%

Open 7028
Webforms

40
88
39
32
6
51
1
14
78
116

13

16
109
16

634

Open 7028
Webforms

32
6
51

116

220

TOpen 7028 goal is 0.7% of membership or below. 5% or worse is flagged.

% of Dist.
Memberst

1.9%
2%
1.4%
3.4%
0.5%
5.8%
0.1%
1.4%
5.8%
5.1%
1.3%
0.9%
0.8%
5.9%
7.1%
4.5%

2.69%

%o of Dist.
Memberst

3.4%
0.5%
5.8%
5.1%
0.9%
0.8%
3.13%

BZ!
FLAG

BZ!

FLAG

FLAG

FLAG

FLAG



This report may be run any time at http://auxofficer.cgaux.org/auxoff/status.php?pilot
Program by Steve Johnson, 11SR


http://auxofficer.cgaux.org/auxoff/status.php?pilot

