DISTRICT STAFF OFFICER – INFORMATION SERVICES DISTRICT 11 NORTH

To: Mary Kirkwood, DCO
Dean McFarren, COS
Georgieanna Scheuerman, DSO-SR

From: Anita Farnholtz, DSO-IS

Date: November 30, 2019

HIGHLIGHTS

- Answered questions from members and officers and sent requested reports.
- Set up READ ONLY AUXDATA access for members at request of IS officers.
- Attended Flotilla 88 meeting and participated in QE session, November 9.
- Attended District Board & Staff meeting and Memorial service at CGI, November 16
- Division 8 Webinar, November 13, cancelled.
- Please remind members to attempt to send their Information Services officers all hours for 2019, before the end of December. (AUXDATA continues to be temperamental.)
- Information Services Officers continue to update AUXDATA with information from Form 7028. Robert Aston monitors input information in AUXDATA. (Please see Status Report at end of this report).
- Rob Firehock is working on District Information Services website.
- Two members, Rodney Collins, 8-39 and Robert Waterman, 35, have been chosen to attend the next AUX 10 (AUXDATA & AUXINFO) C-School in St. Louis, MO, January 18.
- AUXCT CORE TRAINING. Some classes taken in <u>2014</u> need to be repeated in 2019 (NTC).
- BQC II. Needs to be taken before the end of 2019, by all members who enrolled after <u>February 1, 2018</u>. (AUXLMS)
- Continue to provide Administrative Assistance at DIRAUX one day a week

EVENTS, DATES AND LOCATIONS

- December 7, Division 8 Change of Watch, Benbow Historic Inn, Garberville, CA
- December 14, Flotilla 88 Change of Watch, Twin Pine Casino & Hotel, Middletown, CA
- January 18 & 19, PCA Fair, CGI, Alameda
- January 22, next DSO-IS webinar
- February 19, District Board and Staff Meeting (webinar)

- March 27-29, D-Train, Sparks, NV
 April 15, District Board and Staff Meeting (webinar)

Skills Bank and & Open 7028 Status Report

As of: December 1, 2019

ALL DISTRICTS

District	Members	Members with Skills/Occ.	% in Skills Bank	Open 7028 Webforms	% of Dist. Members†	
1NR	2065	1036	50%	40	1.9%	
7	4378	2976	68%	88	2%	
1SR	2864	1320	46%	39	1.4%	
13	939	633	67%	32	3.4%	
11NR	1187	<mark>687</mark>	<mark>58%</mark>	6	0.5%	BZ!
9CR	885	578	65%	51	5.8%	FLAG
5NR	1743	1020	59%	1	0.1%	BZ!
8WR	985	671	68%	14	1.4%	
8CR	1353	921	68%	78	5.8%	FLAG
5SR	2289	1604	70%	116	5.1%	FLAG
8ER	1020	668	65%	13	1.3%	
9ER	762	472	62%	7	0.9%	
9WR	959	686	72%	8	0.8%	
17	272	138	51%	16	5.9%	FLAG
11SR	1542	897	58%	109	7.1%	FLAG
14	354	189	53%	16	4.5%	
TOTALS	23597	14496	61%	634	2.69%	

PILOT DISTRICTS

District	Members	Members with Skills/Occ.	% in Skills Bank	Open 7028 Webforms	% of Dist. Members†	
13	939	633	67%	32	3.4%	
11NR	1187	<mark>687</mark>	<mark>58%</mark>	<mark>6</mark>	<mark>0.5%</mark>	BZ!
9CR	885	578	65%	51	5.8%	
5SR	2289	1604	70%	116	5.1%	
9ER	762	472	62%	7	0.9%	
9WR	959	686	72%	8	0.8%	
TOTALS	7021	4660	66%	220	3.13%	

 $^{^{\}dagger}$ Open 7028 goal is 0.7% of membership or below. 5% or worse is flagged.

This report may be run any time at http://auxofficer.cgaux.org/auxoff/status.php?pilot Program by Steve Johnson, 11SR